

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78411901
Name	XMAS Star Choc Box
Ingredients	<p>milk chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavour), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, butter oil (milk), cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavour), sugar, hazelnuts, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, flavour), glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, coconut fat, shea butter, caramel paste (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (sugar, milk), coconut fat, water, humectants: glycerol of rapeseed, emulsifier: soy lecithin, salt), butter (milk), almonds, cream (milk), stabiliser: sorbitol; humectant: glycerol; butter oil (milk), honey, invert sugar syrup, nougat chips (almonds, sugar, glucose syrup, honey, egg white, potato starch, water, flavour), cocoa powder, almond paste, butter biscuit (wheat flour, sugar, butter (milk), egg, wheat starch, salt, raising agent: ammonium carbonates), skimmed milk, coffee, flavours, raspberry, wheat flour, apple puree, sunflower oil, candy sugar syrup, emulsifier: soy lecithin; sesame oil, water, sesame seed, sugar syrup, salt, raising agent: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonates; salt (Guérande), cinnamon, spices, wheat starch, colour: beta-carotene, paprika extract.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of groundnuts and other nuts
Net Quantity	260g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Min:+15°C/59°F Max:+18°C/65°F / (EN)Relative humidity<60%

Manufacturer's name and address	Neuhaus Chocolates. Postweg 2, 1602 Vlezenbeek (BE)
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2245.07kJ / 537.23kcal
Fat	34.52g
Of which saturated	17.59g
Carbohydrate	47.92g
Of which sugars	42.88g
Fibre	NA
Protein	6.36g
Salt	0.11g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes